JCCCAT (18) 1297-1404 (1989)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 19
1989

CONTENTS

1405 Cycloaddition Route to 14-Hydroxymethyl-19-norprogesterone  James R. Bull, Karl Bischofberger

1406 A Novel Macrocycle containing the 4,5-Dithio-1,3-dithiole-2-thione Unit and a Related Macrocycle incorporating the
Tetrathiafulvalene Moiety  B. Girmay, J. D. Kilburn, A. E. Underhill, K. S. Varma, M. B. Hursthouse, M. E. Harman,
J. Becher, G. Bojesen

1409 Synthesis, Crystal Structure, and Reactivity of the (n?*-1,3-Diphosphacyclobutadiene)(n3-1,2-dicarbaborane)rhodium
Complex [NEt,][Rh(n*-P>C;But)(n-C;BgH;;)]  Helen F. Dare, Judith A. K. Howard, Massimino U. Pilotti,
F. Gordon A. Stone, Jiirgen Szameitat

1411 Synthesis of Tetranuclear and Pentanuclear Vanadium-Oxide-Carboxylate Aggregates Dwight D. Heinrich, Kirsten
Folting, William E. Streib, John C. Huffman, George Christou

1414 Reactions of B-Azidostyrenes with Halogenoacetic Acid. A Novel Formation of Oxazoles Hiroshi Takeuchi, Yasunori
Kitamura, Satoshi Hayakawa, Kikuhiko Koyama

1415 The Preparation, Characterization in Solution of the 7= Radical 1,2,4-Triseleno-3,5-diazolylium and the 6x (1,2,4-

—

Triseleno-3,5-diazolium)2+ Cations, and the X-Ray Crystal Structures of (SeNSeN§e)2(AsF6)2 and §eNSeN§e(AsF6)2
containing the First Stable Binary Selenium-Nitrogen Species Edward G. Awere, Jack Passmore, Peter S. White,
Thomas Klapitke

1418 Asymmetric Synthesis of a-Alkylated Tryptophan Derivatives David Crich, John W. Davies

1419 15N N.M.R. Study of Iron(m) Porphyrin-Imidazole Complex. Observation of the Bound Imidazole Resonances
Yasuhiko Yamamoto, Norishige Nanai, Yoshio Inoue, Riichiré Chitjo

1421 Biosynthesis of Saxitoxin Analogues: The Origin and Introduction Mechanism of the Side-chain Carbon Sandeep Gupta,
Manuel Norte, Yuzuru Shimizu

1424 Structures of Cationic Di-iridium Complexes derived from (n3-CsMes)Ir{(CO),, including the Dication [(n3-CsMes)(CO),-
Ir-Ir(CO),(n>-CsMes) ]2+ and the Bridging Methylenetetramethylcyclopentadienyl (Tetramethylfulvene) Complex

e

[(nS'C5Me5)(CO)Ir—Ir(CO)2(n5-CH2C5Me4)]* Frederick W. B. Einstein, Richard H. Jones, Xiaoheng Zhang, Xiaoqian
Yan, Ruby Nagelkerke, Derek Sutton

1426 Evidence for the Trapping of a Non-Kekulé Intermediate in the Photoretro-aldol Type Reaction of m-Nitrobenzyl
Derivatives  S. Muralidharan, Kathryn Anne Beveridge, Peter Wan

1429 Highly Stereoselective Synthesis of 1,3-Diols utilizing Intramolecular Hydroboration of Allyl Vinyl Ethers  Toshiro
Harada, Yasuhiro Matsuda, Junji Uchimura, Akira Oku

1430 Charge-transfer Complex Formation Promoted by an Electric Field at the Interface of a Ferrocene—Cobaltocenium Bilayer
Film Yoshiyuki Ando, Hiroshi Nishihara, Kunitsugu Aramaki

1432 The Reaction of Silicon Monoxide with Toluene and Iodine  William N. Rowlands, Peter L. Timms

1433 n-Effects in Thioether Macrocyclic Complexes: the Stabilisation and Structure of the Low-Spin Fe!ll Thioether Complex
[Fe([9]aneS;);]3*+  Alexander J. Blake, Alan J. Holder, Timothy 1. Hyde, Martin Schroder

1435 (6S,75,10R)- and (6R,7S,10R)-7-Isopropyl-10-methyl-4-oxo-1,5-dioxaspiro[5.5]undec-2-enes having an Electron-with-
drawing Substituent at the 2-Position: Synthesis and Use in Asymmetric Diels-Alder Reactions Masayuki Sato, Chisato
Orii, Jun-ichi Sakaki, Chikara Kaneko

1436 Homoleptic Methyl Compounds of Rhodium and Iridium(ur). X-Ray Crystal Structures of Tetramethylethylenediamine
Lithium Hexamethyl-rhodate(mr) and -iridate(n1)  Robyn Hay-Motherwell, Geoffrey Wilkinson, Bilquis Hussain, Michael
B. Hursthouse

1437 A Convenient Method for Replacement of the Anomeric Hydroxy Group in Carbohydrates by Difluoromethyl
Functionality ~William B. Motherwell, Matthew J. Tozer, Barry C. Ross



1439

1441

1442

1445

1447

1448

1450

1451

1452

1454

1457

1459

1461

1462

1464

1466

1467

1468

1470

1471

1473

1474
1476

1477
1479

1481

1483

1485

1487

1489

1491

J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1989

Facial Selectivity in the Diels-Alder Reactions of cis-Cyclohexa-3,5-diene-1,2-diol and Derivatives with
N-Phenylmaleimide James R. Gillard, D. Jean Burnell

Detection of Phase Transition of Thin Langmuir-Blodgett Film based on an Electrical Capacitance Measurement
Naotoshi Nakashima, Koji Nakano, Kotaro Yamashita, Makoto Takagi

Facial-selective Carbohydrate-based Aldol Additions Kuo-Long Yu, Bert Fraser-Reid

A Vanadyl Donor Bond to Tin in a Heterobimetallic Complex: the Crystal Structure of SnPh;Cl-VO(salpren) (Hjsalpren
= N,N’-1,2-propylenebis-salicylideneamine) ~Brenda Cashin, Desmond Cunningham, John F. Gallagher, Pat McArdle,
Tim Higgins

Ionic Hydrogenations using Transition Metal Hydrides. Rapid Hydrogenation of Hindered Alkenes at Low

Temperature R. Morris Bullock, Brian J. Rappoli

Preparation and Alkylation of N-t-Butyldimethylsilyl-3-trimethylsilyloxyazetidin-2-one  Roland E. Dolle, Mark J.
Hughes, Chun-Sing Li, Lawrence 1. Kruse

AlCl;-mediated Regioselective Migration of a Methoxy Group of N-Methoxy-N-phenylamides to the ortho Position of the
Phenyl Ring  Yasuo Kikugawa, Masahiro Shimada

New Members of the Phthiocerol and Phenolphthiocerol Families from Mycobacterium marinum  Gurdyal S. Besra,
Anthony 1. Mallet, David E. Minnikin, Malin Ridell

Comparison of Single Point Ab initio Energies Calculated using 3-21G and AM1 Geometries Michael J. S. Dewar,
Andrew J. Holder, Eamonn F. Healy, Santiago Olivella

The Hapticity of n-Indenyl Complexes: Molecular Structures of [(n5-CgR7)Rh(n4-cod)] (R = H, Me) (cod = Cyclo-octa-
1,5-diene) Ashok K. Kakkar, Simon F. Jones, Nicholas J. Taylor, Scott Collins, Todd B. Marder

Heterobimetallic Cluster Cations from the Reactions of Diphosphazane-bridged Derivatives [Ru,(CO)q] with Metal-
containing Electrophiles: Mechanism of the One-electron Oxidation of [Ru,(u-CO)(CO),{u-(RO),PN(Et)P(OR),},] by
Silver Salts Dennis W. Engel, Raymond J. Haines, Edgar C. Horsfield, Jorg Sundermeyer

Synthesis of a Polyurethane Containing Mo-Mo Bonds in the Backbone  Steve C. Tenhaeff, David R. Tyler

The Standard Enthalpy of Formation of Nitrogen Tri-iodide Monoammine and the Nitrogen-Iodine Bond Energy

R. Hugh Davies, Arthur Finch, Peter N. Gates

Scandium, Yttrium, Uranium, and Thorium Derivatives of the 1,4-Bis(trimethylsilyl)cyclo-octatetraene Dianon; the
X-Ray Crystal Structure of [Scy(n-CgHg{1,4-(SiMe3),})2(u-Cl),(p-thf)] (thf = tetrahydrofuran) Nicolas C. Burton,

F. Geoffrey N. Cloke, Peter B. Hitchcock, Helen C. de Lemos, Ausama A. Sameh

Condensation of Propiolactones with Phosphorus Ylides: a Convenient Synthesis of «,3-Ethylenic Ketones  Juliette Le
Roux, Maurice Le Corre

Observation of an Amplified Isotope Effect during Chlorination of 1-Methylpyrrole. Evidence for Rate Determining
Deprotonation of the 0-Complex  Michael De Rosa, Manuel Marquez

Polynuclear Molybdenum(vi)-Molybdenum(v) Complex: A Precursor of the Catalyst for Dinitrogen Reduction Mikhail
Yu. Antipin, Ludmila P. Didenko, Ludmila M. Kachapina, Alexander E. Shilov, Alla K. Shilova, Yurii T. Struchkov
The Total Synthesis of the Carbazole Antibiotic Carbazomycin B and an Improved Route to Carbazomycin A
Hans-Joachim Knélker, Michael Bauermeister

Reaction of Nitro-alkenes with Iodotrimethylsilane: A New Method for the Conversion of Vinyl Nitrosteroids to
Ketosteroids  Gireesh M. Singhal, Nalin B. Das, Ram P. Sharma

Bacterial Sterol Surrogates. Biosynthesis of the Side-chain of Bacteriohopanetetrol and of a Carbocyclic Pseudopentose
from 13C-Labelled Glucose in Zymomonas mobilis  Michel Rohmer, Bertrand Sutter, Hermann Sahm

The Radical Cation of Bicyclobutylidene Kenji Morihashi, Hiroyuki Kometani, Ohgi Takahashi, Hideo Togo, Osamu
Kikuchi

A Simple Synthetic Route to Statine and Statine Analogues M. T. Reetz, M. W. Drewes, B. R. Matthews, K. Lennick

Unique Intramolecular Exciplex Luminescent Behaviour of 9-(2-Diethylaminomethylphenyl)anthracene in Rigid Media
Franklin Saeva, Henry Luss, Peter Martic

Photochromic Chelating Spironaphthoxazines Takashi Tamaki, Kunihire Ichimura

Carbon Dioxide Fixation forming Oxazolidone coupled with a Thiol/Fe,S, Cluster Redox System Masato Kodaka,
Takenori Tomohiro, Ah Lek Lee, Hiroaki (Yohmei) Okuno

Thermal Rearrangements of Benzobicyclononatrienes (1,4-Propeno-1,4-dihydronaphthalenes) to Benzobarbaralanes;
Intramolecular Diels—-Alder rather than Intramolecular Ene Reactions David W. Jones

Model Experiments pertaining to the Mechanism of Action of Vitamin B;;-dependent a-Methyleneglutarate Mutase
Susan Ashwell, Alwyn G. Davies, Bernard T. Golding, Robyn Hay-Motherwell, Samson Mwesigye-Kibende

Second Harmonic Generation by Bimetallic Complexes containing Ferrocenyl and Molybdenum or Tungsten
Mononitrosyl Redox Centres Benjamin J. Coe, Christopher J. Jones, Jon A. McCleverty, David Bloor, P. V. Kolinsky,
R. J. Jones

Cycloaddition Reactions of Heteroazadienes. The First Intramolecular Diels-Alder Reaction of 1-Thia-3-azabutadienes
José Barluenga, Miguel Tomas, Alfredo Ballesteros, Luis A. Lopez

On the Bonding in 2,4-Dimethylenecyclobutane-1,3-diyl ~ Stuart C. Wright, David L. Cooper, Joseph Gerratt, Mario
Raimondi

Preparation and Structure of an Unusually Stable Cationic p-Carbyne Complex of Rhodium  Stephen A. Benyunes,
Penny A. Chaloner, Peter B. Hitchcock



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1989

1493

1494

1495

1496

1498

1500

1502

Mono-hydrofluorination of Electrophilic Alkynes by the Liquid Biphasic CsF-H,O-DMF System (DMF = N,N-
dimethylformamide) Alain Gorgues, Dominique Stéphan, Jack Cousseau

Novel Skeletal Rearrangement Reaction of Tetrasilanes with Aryl Isocyanides  Yoshihiko Ito, Michinori Suginome,
Masahiro Murakami, Motoo Shiro

Insertion of Carbon Disulphide into a Metal-Chlorine Bond; X-Ray Structure of AuCl;(n2-S,CCl) Dieter Jentsch, Peter
G. Jones, Carsten Thone, Einhard Schwarzmann

Unexpected Synthesis of a 1,4-Diaza, 2033, 304A% Diphospholene  Jean-Pierre Majoral, Christian Roques, Marie-Rose
Maziéres, Joél Jaud, Michel Sanchez

Concerning the Interaction of Atomic Silver with a Silicon Monoxide Ligand Geoffrey E. Quelch, Roger S. Grev, Henry
F. Schaefer, 111

A New Hetero-tetrametallic Complex of Ruthenium and Osmium: Absorption Spectrum, Luminescence Properties, and
Electrochemical Behaviour Sebastiano Campagna, Gianfranco Denti, Luigina Sabatino, Scolastica Serroni, Mauro
Ciano, Vincenzo Balzani

PM3 Potential Energy Surfaces for Phosphoryl Transfer Reactions Henry S. Rzepa, Man Yin Yi

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1989

m



AUTHOR INDEX

Ando, Yoshiyuki, 1430
Antipin, Mikhail Yu., 1467
Aramaki, Kunitsugu, 1430
Ashwell, Susan, 1483
Awere, Edward G., 1415
Ballesteros, Alfredo, 1487
Balzani, Vincenzo, 1500
Barluenga, José, 1487
Bauermeister, Michael, 1468
Becher, J., 1406
Benyunes, Stephen A., 1491
Besra, Gurdyal S., 1451
Beveridge, Kathryn Anne,
1426
Bischofberger, Karl, 1405
Blake, Alexander J., 1433
Bloor, David, 1485
Bojesen, G., 1406
Bull, James R., 1405
Bullock, R. Morris, 1447
Burnell, D. Jean, 1439
Burton, Nicolas C., 1462
Campagna, Sebastiano, 1500
Cashin, Brenda, 1445
Chaloner, Penny A., 1491
Christou, George, 1411
Chij6, Riichird, 1419
Ciano, Mauro, 1500
Cloke, F. Geoffrey N., 1462
Coe, Benjamin J., 1485
Collins, Scott, 1454
Cooper, David L., 1489
Cousseau, Jack, 1493
Crich, David, 1418
Cunningham, Desmond, 1445
Dare, Helen F., 1409
Das, Nalin B., 1470
Davies, Alwyn G., 1483
Davies, John W., 1418
Davies, R. Hugh, 1461
de Lemos, Helen C., 1462
De Rosa, Michael, 1466
Denti, Gianfranco, 1500
Dewar, Michael J. S., 1452
Didenko, Ludmila P., 1467
Dolle, Roland E., 1448
Drewes, M. W., 1474
Einstein, Frederick W. B.,
1424
Engel, Dennis W., 1457
Finch, Arthur, 1461
Folting, Kirsten, 1411

Fraser-Reid, Bert, 1442
Gallagher, John F., 1445
Gates, Peter N., 1461
Gerratt, Joseph, 1489
Gillard, James R., 1439
Girmay, B., 1406
Golding, Bernard T., 1483
Gorgues, Alain, 1493
Grev, Roger S., 1498
Gupta, Sandeep, 1421
Haines, Raymond J., 1457
Harada, Toshiro, 1429
Harman, M. E., 1406
Hayakawa, Satoshi, 1414
Hay-Motherwell, Robyn,
1436, 1483
Healy, Eamonn F., 1452
Heinrich, Dwight D., 1411
Higgins, Tim, 1445
Hitchcock, Peter B., 1462,
1491
Holder, Alan J., 1433
Holder, Andrew J., 1452
Horsfield, Edgar C., 1457
Howard, Judith A. K., 1409
Huffman, John C., 1411
Hughes, Mark J., 1448
Hursthouse, Michael B., 1406,
1436
Hussain, Bilquis, 1436
Hyde, Timothy I., 1433
Ichimura, Kunihiro, 1477
Inoue, Yoshio, 1419
Ito, Yoshihiko, 1494
Jaud, Joél, 1496
Jentsch, Dieter, 1495
Jones, Christopher J., 1485
Jones, David W., 1481
Jones, Peter G., 1495
Jones, R. J., 1485
Jones, Richard H., 1424
Jones, Simon F., 1454
Kachapina, Ludmila M., 1467
Kakkar, Ashok K., 1454
Kaneko, Chikara, 1435
Kikuchi, Osamu, 1473
Kikugawa, Yasuo, 1450
Kilburn, J. D., 1406
Kitamura, Yasunori, 1414
Klapotke, Thomas, 1415
Knolker, Hans-Joachim, 1468
Kodaka, Masato, 1479

J. CHEM. SOC.

Kolinsky, P. V., 1485
Kometani, Hiroyuki, 1473
Koyama, Kikuhiko, 1414
Kruse, Lawrence 1., 1448
Le Corre, Maurice, 1464
Le Roux, Juliette, 1464
Lee, Ah Lek, 1479
Lennick, K., 1474
Li, Chun-Sing, 1448
Lépez, Luis A., 1487
Luss, Henry, 1476
McArdle, Pat, 1445
McCleverty, Jon A. , 1485
Majoral, Jean-Pierre, 1496
Mallet, Anthony I., 1451
Marder, Todd B., 1454
Marquez, Manuel, 1466
Martic, Peter, 1476
Matsuda, Yasuhiro, 1429
Matthews, B. R., 1474
Maziéres, Marie-Rose, 1496
Minnikin, David E., 1451
Morihashi, Kenji, 1473
Motherwell, William B., 1437
Murakami, Masahiro, 1494
Muralidharan, S., 1426
Mwesigye-Kibende, Samson,
1483
Nagelkerke, Ruby, 1424
Nakano, Koji, 1441
Nakashima, Naotoshi, 1441
Nanai, Norishige, 1419
Nishihara, Hiroshi, 1430
Norte, Manuel, 1421
Oku, Akira, 1429
Okuno, Hiroaki (Yohmei),
1479
Olivella, Santiago, 1452
Orii, Chisato, 1435
Passmore, Jack, 1415
Pilotti, Massimino U., 1409
Quelch, Geoffrey E., 1498
Raimondi, Mario, 1489
Rappoli, Brian J., 1447
Reetz, M. T., 1474
Ridell, Malin, 1451
Rohmer, Michel, 1471
Roques, Christian, 1496
Ross, Barry C., 1437
Rowlands, William N., 1432
Rzepa, Henry S., 1502
Sabatino, Luigina, 1500

, CHEM. COMMUN., 1989

Saeva, Franklin, 1476
Sahm, Hermann, 1471
Sakaki, Jun-ichi, 1435
Sameh, Ausama A., 1462
Sanchez, Michel, 1496
Sato, Masayuki, 1435
Schaefer III, Henry F., 1498
Schroder, Martin, 1433
Schwarzmann, Einhard, 1495
Serroni, Scolastica, 1500
Sharma, Ram P., 1470
Shilov, Alexander E., 1467
Shilova, Alla K., 1467
Shimada, Masahiro, 1450
Shimizu, Yuzuru, 1421
Shiro, Motoo, 1494
Singhal, Gireesh M., 1470
Stéphan, Dominique, 1493
Stone, F. Gordon A., 1409
Streib, William E., 1411
Struchkov, Yurii T., 1467
Suginome, Michinori, 1494
Sundermeyer, Jorg, 1457
Sutter, Bertrand, 1471
Sutton, Derek, 1424
Szameitat, Jiirgen, 1409
Takagi, Makoto, 1441
Takahashi, Ohgi, 1473
Takeuchi, Hiroshi, 1414
Tamaki, Takashi, 1477
Taylor, Nicholas J., 1454
Tenhaeff, Steve C., 1459
Thone, Carsten, 1495
Timms, Peter L., 1432
Togo, Hideo, 1473

Tomads, Miguel, 1487
Tomohiro, Takenori, 1479
Tozer, Matthew J., 1437
Tyler, David R., 1459
Uchimura, Junji, 1429
Underhill, A. E., 1406
Varma, K. S., 1406

Wan, Peter, 1426

White, Peter S., 1415
Wilkinson, Geoffrey, 1436
Wright, Stuart C., 1489
Yamamoto, Yasuhiko, 1419
Yamashita, Kotaro, 1441
Yan, Xiaogian, 1424

Yi, Man Yin, 1502

Yu, Kuo-Long, 1442
Zhang, Xiaoheng, 1424





